# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Costas P. Grigoropoulos	01/03/2008
Nipun Misra	01/14/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regents of the University of California	
Street Address:	1111 Franiklin Street	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11936590

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)331-2191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503312194

Email: mchan@nanosysinc.com

Correspondent Name: Nanosys, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2625 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01-008910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Chan

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020570 FRAME: 0253

500474123

.T \$40.00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No. B07-085-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Costas P. Grigoropoulos

**RECORDED: 02/27/2008** 

2. Nipun Misra

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in UCB Case No. B07-085-2 entitled:

**PATENT REEL: 020570 FRAME: 0254**